05-08-2000

REC(Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

101349239

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Γ

PATENTS ONLY

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen C. Wardlaw		OIPE
2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):		APR 2 1 2000 00
4-21-00	Nar	ne: Robert A. Levine	A STATE OF THE STA
7 21-01)	Ado	lress: Guilford, CT	TRADEMARK!
Additional name(s) of conveying partie	es attached? () Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? () Yes
3. Nature of conveyance:			
(X) Assignment	() Merger		
() Security Agreement	() Change of Name		
() Other	-		
Execution Date(s): April 17, 20	00		
 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 	gether with a new applica	ation, the execution date(s	
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to	ogether with a new applica SN 09/248,135 o whom correspondence	Additional numbers at	
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	ogether with a new applica SN 09/248,135 o whom correspondence	Additional numbers at 6. Total number of app	tached () Yes (X) No Dications and patents involved
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: William W. Jones	ogether with a new applica SN 09/248,135 o whom correspondence be mailed:	Additional numbers at 6. Total number of app 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	tached () Yes (X) No Dications and patents involved
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La	ogether with a new applica SN 09/248,135 o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	tached () Yes (X) No Dications and patents involved 3.41): \$40.00
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: William W. Jones	ogether with a new applica SN 09/248,135 o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	tached () Yes (X) No Dications and patents involved
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443	ogether with a new applica SN 09/248,135 o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	tached () Yes (X) No plications and patents involved 3.41): \$40.00 pe charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La	ogether with a new applica SN 09/248,135 o whom correspondence be mailed:	Additional numbers at 6. Total number of app 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	tached () Yes (X) No plications and patents involved 3.41): \$40.00 pe charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443	ogether with a new application of the second	Additional numbers at 6. Total number of app 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	tached () Yes (X) No Dications and patents involved 3.41): \$40,00 De charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443	ogether with a new application of the second	Additional numbers at 6. Total number of app 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate Copy of this	tached () Yes (X) No Dications and patents involved 3.41): \$40,00 De charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443 SHREAZZ 00000000 (CERTA) 9. Statement and signature.	ogether with a new application of the policy	Additional numbers at 6. Total number of app 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate Copy of this	tached () Yes (X) No plications and patents involved 3.41): \$40.00 pe charged to deposit account amber: spage If paying by deposit account)
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443 SHREAZZ 00000000 00 22 840 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	pgether with a new application of the policy	Additional numbers at 6. Total number of app 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate Copy of this	tached () Yes (X) No Dications and patents involved 3.41): \$40,00 De charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443 SHREAZZ 00000000 (CERTA) 9. Statement and signature.	pgether with a new application of the policy	Additional numbers at 6. Total number of app 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate Copy of this	tached () Yes (X) No plications and patents involved 3.41): \$40.00 pe charged to deposit account amber: spage if paying by deposit account) prrect and any attached copy in
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s): USS B. Patent No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper La Madison, CT 06443 SHREAZZ 00000000 00 22 840 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	pgether with a new application of the policy	Additional numbers at 6. Total number of app 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate Copy of this	tached () Yes (X) No plications and patents involved 3.41): \$40.00 pe charged to deposit account amber: spage If paying by deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0231

Serial No.: 09/248,135 Filing Date: 2-10-99

WHEREAS I, Stephen C. Wardlaw, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Highrock, Lyme, CT have coinvented certain new and useful improvements in "Calibration of a Whole Blood Sample analyzer" which is identified as Attorney Docket No. UFB-013, and which is described in a patent application executed by the undersigned, being owner of an undivided right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the undivided interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT A. LEVINE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford, CT (assignee) desires to obtain an undivided right, title and interest in, to and under said invention or inventions, and any patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee his successors, and assigns, an undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application; and also an undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

DATE: 17 / Jul , Juli

RECORDED: 04/21/2000

Stephen C. Wardlaw

PATENT REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0232